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

47 spacic;us

48 i stove )

49 sublet“

50 i suite )

51 televigion

52 transp.).ortation

53 unfur.r;ished

54 utilitie“s

55 wall-té;.-wall
carpeting

56 wanté;j

57 Wash(;r/d ryer

58 i week )
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Classified Advertisements

A. Reading

Read the classified ads below, and then
answer the questions on the following page.

#1

ROOM FOR RENT (FURNISHED)

260 Young St., cl. to Main St. Nicely furn. clean room,
avail. Dec. 1. Rooms incl. fridge & cable. Share kit.,
bath., laun. Clean & quiet tenants only. $300 mo.
Ph. 453-9860

#2

ROOM & BOARD

Room & board avail., downtown lcn., cl. to all conv.
3 meals, 7 days, TV, ph. 452-3412

#3

APARTMENT FOR RENT

Unfurnished large 2 b.r. ste., nr. dntn., balc., cable TV,
a/c, pkg., immed. poss., ph. 787-3426

Housing
Living in English

#5

DUPLEX FOR RENT

3 b.r. upper duplex, 4 appl., 1 bath., cl. to shop., bus
& schools, $900, pkg. & all util. inc., avail. Sept. 15, ph
663-7869

#6

------ HOUSE FOR RENT

nr. shop. mall & parks, 3 b.r., 4 appl., $800/mo. plus
util. w/w carp., avail immed. No pets. Ph. 895-0954

#7

------- SHARED ACCOMMODATION

M/F roommate wtd. to share 2 b.r. house, $400/mo.
Incl. util. & prkg., no smk. Tel. 489-6059

#4

TOWNHOUSE FOR RENT

immed. poss., spac., 3 b.r,, one level twnhse.,
2 baths, prkg. incl., $950, ph. 772-9087
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Classified Advertisements cont.

B. Comprehension

Read the ads in Part A and answer
the questions below in your notebook.

Ad #1

Ad #2

Ad #3

Ad #4

Ad #5

Ad #6

Ad #7

Scenario
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Does the room for rent have a private bath?
Are there laundry facilities?

When can you move in?

Is this accommodation close to a bus stop?
Is lunch included in the board?

Where is the apartment located?

Is it on the main floor?

How do you know this?

When is it available?

. Do you have to pay extra for parking?

Is this a side-by-side duplex?

Is heating extra?

What does "1 bath." mean?

Is electricity included in the rent?

Which appliances do you think are included?

What is not allowed in this accommodation?

Mr. and Mrs. Roberts are renting a small two-story house
right now. They have two children and a large dog. Soon
Mrs. Roberts' mother is coming to live with them, and they
will have to find a new place to live. She is very old and has
difficulty walking. Mr. and Mrs. Roberts own a car. Which

ad do you think they should answer? Why?
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What to Look for When Renting a House or Apartment

A. Reading

There are many things to consider before renting

a house or apartment. First you must decide how
much rent you can afford to pay. You also have

to consider how much space you will need and
what type of accommodation you want. Another
important consideration is location. Is convenience
important? Do you want to be close to shopping,
schools, buses, playgrounds, etc.?

When you are looking at places to rent, you
should check both the interior and exterior
carefully. When examining the outside of the
building, it is a good idea to look for cracks and
holes in the outside walls because they could let
cold air in. Check the doors carefully. They should
fit tightly and have locks with keys. Windows
should also fit well. Any broken windows should
be repaired by the landlord before you move in.

Look through each room carefully. Check all
electrical switches and outlets to see if they work.
Look for holes or cracks in walls. A bathroom
should have a fan, window, or vent. You should

flush the toilet to see if it works. If the water

runs for a long time, it can increase your water bill.
Also check to make sure the water faucets work.
Look in the bedrooms and check for closet space.
If appliances such as fridge and stove or washer
and dryer are included, ensure they are working
properly. Don't forget to look for a fire alarm or
smoke detector. All homes should have one.
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